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State of Ohio Environmental Protection Agency

Northwest District Office

347 North Dunbridge Rd.
Bowling Green, OH 43402-9398

June 3, 2010

Mr. Randy Perry, Owner
Pleasant View Resort
12611 Township Road 218
P. 0. Box 255
Van Buren, Ohio 45890

Dear Mr. Perry:

TELE: (419) 52-8461 FAX: (419) 352-8468	 Ted Strickland, Governor
ww.epa,ohIo.gov	 Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor

Chris Korleski, Director

	

Re:	 Hancock CoJnty
Pleasant View Resort - West
TNC Public Water System
PWS ID# 0H3246512
STU ID# 3254879
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Subject: Notice of Violation for Failure to Respond to a Significant Deficiency

This letter is notification that the Pleasant View Resort - West has not complied with requirements issued
during this Agency's last survey performed on March 10, 2010, in violation of rule 3745-81-60 of the Ohio
Administrative Code. You were notified in correspondence dated March 30, 2010, to respond in writing
no later than 45 days, with time frames for:

• OAC Rule 3745-9-04 (A)(6) states, 'Potential sources of contamination shall not be constructed
or placed within the sanitary isolation radius of a public water system well."

The required isolation radius for the well is 90 feet. However, sewer lines (potential sources of
contamination) are located within the isolation radius. To document the well has the appropriate
isolation, provide a map of the property showing the well, the isolation radius and everything
within the isolation radius. If the well does not have the isolation required, all sources of
contamination must be removed from within the required isolation distance of the well.
Alternatively, submit a contingency plan for providing water in the event that the well fails. The
plan should include a map of the property showing the location of a new well(s) with the required
isolation distance clearly marked of this is one of your options.

The water system must respond in writing within 15 days from the date of this letter with the required
information. Failure to comply may result in further enforcement action.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, or any other matter involving your water system, contact
me at 419-373-3089 or via email atjill.schiefer@epa.state.oh.us .

Sincerely,

Jill A. Schiefer
Environmental Specialist
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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PC:	 Hancock County Health Department

Dave Bornirio. DDAGW, Operations CO
DDAGWtRN0OFiFe.
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